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For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

PARTICULARS (IN CRORE) FY 2025 FY 2024 FY 2023
Equity Share Capital 76.88 76.88 76.88
Net Worth 1,021.86 815.98 667.55
Total Income 1,425.97 1,263.08 1,272.18
EBITDA Margin% 26.11% 24.57% 30.69%
Net Profit/Loss of the year 213.22 152.01 228.19

Basis of Allotment
Refunds/Unblocking ASBA Fund
Credit of Share to Demat A/c
Listing Date

15-12-2025
16-12-2025
16-12-2025
17-12-2025

INDICATIVE TIMETABLE

Wakefit Innovations Limited is an Indian D2C home and sleep solutions brand
known for its affordable, high-quality mattresses, furniture, and home décor
products.

Capex for setting up 117 new COCO stores
Lease and license fee payments for existing COCO stores
Purchase of new equipment and machinery
Marketing and brand promotion
General corporate purposes

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

FINANCIALS (RESTATED CONSOLIDATED)

ROCE

FINANCIAL RATIOS OF FY25

DEC 10, 2025
DEC 12, 2025

₹920.00 CR
₹770.00 CR
₹150.00 CR

₹ 154-162
92 SHARES

₹2
BSE, NSE

₹ 6,997.28CR
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OUTLOOK & VALUATION

PARK MEDI WORLD

P/E ( Pre IPO) EPS ( Pre IPO)

5.55

Issue Opens on
Issue Close on
Total IPO size (cr)
Fresh issue (cr)
Offer For Sale (cr)
Price Band (INR)
Market Lot
Face Value (INR)
Listing At
Market Capitalization (cr)

ISSUE OFFER

IPO NOTE

SUBSCRIBE

ISSUE BREAK-UP (%)

Post Issue

29.21x

Debt repayment plan (using ₹380 Cr of IPO funds) as a major positive

that will immediately boost net profit margins post-listing

Healthy EBITDA margin at 26.11% and strong RoNW of 20%, better

than several listed peers.

The valuation is reasonable at 29.21x P/E, compared to high industry

multiples.

Good mix of growth, improving margins, and fair valuation. Suitable for

medium- to long-term investors.

17.47%



Park Hospital offers more than 30 super speciality

and speciality services, such as internal medicine,

neurology, urology, gastroenterology, general

surgery, orthopaedics, and oncology.

It has hospitals across several states including

Haryana (Ambala, Gurugram, Karnal, Panipat, Palam

Vihar, Sonipat, Faridabad), Delhi, Punjab (Patiala,

Mohali), and Rajasthan (Jaipur, Behror).

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

COMPANY PROFILE

COMPETITIVE STRATEGIES

The company operates 14 multi-super speciality hospitals

under the ‘Park’ brand. All hospitals are accredited by the

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals & Healthcare

Providers (NABH), and eight are also accredited by the

National Accreditation Board for Testing and Calibration

Laboratories (NABL). The network includes facilities in

Haryana, Delhi, Punjab, and Rajasthan.

KEY CONCERNS

Expand Bed Capacity Across Existing Hospitals

Strengthen Presence in High-Growth Micro Markets

It will increase focus on oncology, orthopaedics, cardiology, neurology, and gastro—specialties that drive higher

profitability and patient retention.

Park intends to shift toward a higher-value, more complex case mix, moving from routine treatments to advanced

procedures to increase ARPOB (Average Revenue Per Occupied Bed). 

Strengthen Brand & Patient Outreach
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High operating costs are associated with running multi-

specialty hospitals.

Regulatory risks and compliance burdens in the

healthcare sector.

Intense competition from both private hospitals and

government facilities.

Revenue volatility due to patient footfall and

seasonality.

Dependence on qualified medical professionals for

consistent service delivery.

KEY STRENGTHS

Second largest chain of private hospitals in North

India and largest private hospital chain in Haryana

Delivering high-quality and affordable healthcare with

a diverse specialty mix

Track record of successfully acquiring and integrating

hospitals

Strong operational and financial performance with

diversified payor mix

Doctor led professional management team with

industry experience



For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

There are no peer group companies listed in India which are in the same line of business as this Company.
Name of the Company EPS (₹ Basic) P/E NAV Revenue (cr.) RoNW%

Park Medi World Ltd. 5.55 29.21 26.58 1425.9 20.08

Peer Group

Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Ltd. 100.56 73.43 570.37 2199.4 17.63

Fortis Healthcare Ltd. 10.26 90.42 118.06 7849.7 8.69

Narayana Hrudalaya Ltd. 38.90 50.10 177.37 5575.0 21.80

Max Healthcare Institute Ltd. 11.07 101.54 96.50 7184.1 11.47

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Ltd. 9.61 69.53 53.43 3067.0 17.89

Global Health Ltd. 17.92 66.41 125.64 3771 14.27

Jupiter Lifeline Hospitals Ltd 29.47 48.59 206.85 1290.2 14.27

Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd. 14.72 52.85 166.62 8967 8.15

COMPARISON WITH LISTED INDUSTRY PEERS

DISCLAIMER: 
The information contained herein are strictly confidential and are meant solely for the information of the recipient and shall not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in
part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written permission of Swastika Investmart Ltd. (“SIL”). The contents of this document are for
information purpose only. This document is not an investment advice and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. Before taking any decision to invest, the recipient
of this document must read carefully the Red Herring Prospectus (“RHP”) issued to know the details of IPO and various risks and uncertainties associated with the investment in the IPO of
the Company. All recipients of this document must before acting on the given information/details, make their own investigation and apply independent judgment based on their specific
investment objectives and financial position. They can also seek appropriate professional advice from their own legal and tax consultants, advisors, etc. to understand the risks and
investment considerations arising from such investment. The investor should possess appropriate resources to analyze such investment and the suitability of such investment to such
investor’s particular circumstances before making any decisions on the investment. The Investor shall be solely responsible for any action taken based on this document. SIL shall not be liable
for any direct or indirect losses arising from the use of the information contained in this document and accept no responsibility for statements made otherwise issued or any other source of
information received by the investor and the investor would be doing so at his/her/its own risk. The information contained in this document should not be construed as forecast or promise
or guarantee or assurance of any kind. The investors are not being offered any assurance or guaranteed or fixed returns on their investments. The users of this document must bear in mind
that past performances if any, are not indicative of future results. The actual returns on investment may be materially different than the past. Investments in Securities market products and
instruments including in the IPO of the Company are highly risky and they are generally not an appropriate avenue for someone with limited resources/ limited investment and low risk
tolerance. Such Investments are subject to market risks including, without limitation, price, volatility and liquidity and capital risks. Therefore, the users of this document must carefully
consider all the information given in the RHP including the risks factors before making any investment in the Equity Shares of the Company.
Swastika Investmart Ltd or its analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits from the companies mentioned in the report or third party in connection with preparation of the
research report. Accordingly, neither Swastika Investmart Ltd nor Research Analysts have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of this report. Compensation of our
Research Analysts is not based on any specific merchant banking, investment banking or brokerage service transactions. Swastika Investment Ltd may have issued other reports that are
inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company.
Research analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company. We have not received any compensation/benefits from the Subject Company or third party in
connection with the Research Report.
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